AGENDA WEWOKA CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING WEWOKA CITY HALL 123 S. MEKUSUKEY TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2015 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
 - a. Roll Call
 - b. Pledge of Allegiance
 - c. Invocation
- 2. Consent Docket
 - a. Approval of Minutes
 - b. Acceptance of Treasurer's Reports
 - c. Approval of Department Reports
 - d. Purchase Orders
- 3. City Manager's Report
 - a. Economic Development
 - b. Police Department
 - c. Cleanup Day
 - d. Upcoming Dates and Events
- 4. Discussion and possible action concerning audit for fiscal year 2013-2014 as submitted by Arledge and Associates.
- 5. Discussion and possible action concerning bids received for Bluffview and Indian Road water tower improvements.
- 6. Discussion and possible action to approve the rate adjustments requested from SuddenLink.
- 7. Discussion and possible action to allow a Black Crown Victoria and a Black/White Crown Victoria to be considered as excess equipment by the Wewoka Police Department to donate to the City of Asher.
- 8. Discussion and possible actin to appoint Chase Powell to the Wewoka Golf Board.

AGENDA WEWOKA PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY REGULAR MEETING WEWOKA CITY HALL 123 S MEKUSUKEY TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2015 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Consent Docket
 - i. Approval of the Minutes
 - ii. Acceptance of Treasurer's Reports
 - iii. Approval of the Purchase Orders
- 4. Discussion and possible action to reimburse the City of Wewoka in the amount of \$109,669.34 for the cost of operation of the utility system.
- 5. Adjournment.

AGENDA WEWOKA INDUSTRIAL AUTHORITY REGULAR MEETING WEWOKA CITY HALL 123 S. MEKUSUKEY TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2015 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Consent Docket
 - a. Approval of Minutes
 - b. Acceptance of Treasurer's Report
 - c. Approval of Purchase Orders
- 4. Adjournment.